DATE: May 18, 2020
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE oo

Contract Modification:

ORDER

CONTRACT #: C-027-2017

PROJECT: Bluegrass Greensource - FY2017 Class B Education Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant (Lexington Community Tree Planting
Guide)

TO: Bluegrass Greensource, Inc.
Original Contract Amount $27,135.23
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $27.135.23
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages) -$19,021.66
Percent Change of This Contract Modification -710%
Original Contract Amount $27,135.23
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications -$19,021.66
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications -70%
New Contract Amount Including thi Change Order $8,113.57

o, B i i ADSLSL G ey

Recommended by,, . | ¢4 \¢ FY\- ('CT”\-E/") (Proj. Engr.)
Accepted by l\i/}_/l_,dv;{ u;i Q@W (Consultant)
Acceptedby N\ "\ A — (Contractor)
Approved Director

PP - ( )
Approve (Commissioner)

Approved by (Mayor or CAQ)

Date
Date (; - ﬁ FO
Date
Date




L Jo | ebed

(99°'1Z0'61) $ 821d 19e1U09 Ul (8seaIoul) 19N
$ asealoul 10|
99°'1L20'61 $ asealoap [ejo ]
j
- $ - $ €l
- $ - $ A}
- $ - $ Ll
- $ - $ oL
- $ - $ 6
- $ - $ 8
- $ - $ L
- $ - $ 9
- $ - $ ]
- $ - $ 14
- $ - $ €
- $| - $ 4
- $ | 99'L20'6L $|99'120'61L $ } s 13a |
Hom:co% w__hMmmm._u:_ Homzcoomh_%mmmhoon_ Sold N Auenp | syun sabueyo Jo uoydiioseq \._m_%q %M_
‘suonjeoyioads pue sue|d 1oeiju02 sy wouy sabueyd Bumoljos syy yum Ajdwos o) pajsenbal Agassy sie nop
Ol
"ou| ‘aalnosudalc) sseibanig  :)osloid
L10T-LC0#| # L1OVHINOD
L| # PO joEjUOD NOILVOIIHIJON LOVHLINOD
0202 ‘8l ke ‘J1vd ANIFNNYIAOO ALNNOD NVEHN FLLIAVA-NOLONIXIT




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Bluegrass Greensource, Inc.
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE L ONTRAGT N P
CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant completed under
budget

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




