DATE: May 20, 2020
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT Contract Modification:
CHANGE ORDER ’
CONTRACT #: C-039-2018
PROJECT:  Friends of Wolf Run Streamside Buffer Stewardship Program
TO: Friends of Wolf Run, Inc. (FOWR)

Approved by

(Commissioner)

Approved by

(Mayor or CAQ)

Orlglnal Contract Amount $33, oo o
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $33.500.00
e e : = — e
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount (From following pages) -$1,874.73
Percent Change of This Contract Moalflcatlon 6%
Orlglnal Contract Amount $33,500.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications -$1,874.73
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications -6%
New Contract Amount Includlng this Change Order 331 625 27
iy - T a— ——— L

Recommended by /tk\'-f&,é—-.—”'\ [ A M’_ (Proj. Engr.) Date I?{ [ [ A

_/
Accepted by (Consultant) Date
= gz& /3d/
Accepted by e (Contractor) Date_S/ 3¢ 20
= ———
Approved b Mm (Director) Date _&L%‘

Date

Date

L




| Jo | abed

(€2v48'1)

ST TR TR T R A T )

TR T TO A EE FR) LT R N = e e T T T R LML T F R Y s

2o11d JoBAUDI Ul (BSB3IDUI) JoN
ZEE AT T T M LI
asealnul [ejo

L T R I HETEI RS A R R i N T R R R 10

LLIEETE9 3 SgasaRsuigas

T I TR R AT

€Lv.8') $

L4
]
&>

T T T R D L T T R T e

O T B L R L D T L TR T T R R T R

ase8109p [B]0]
iliesi 1R pekiees-TRTRAT |

14

€l

¢l

(3

oL

€Lv/81

> > & > *r & & Lo & & *> L 24 L4
1
& &> & ©® ©r oF L2 4 & & & & & L5 4

€L V.8

$

l S

13a

aoud
JoBUOS U] 85B3IDU|

aoud
JoBIUOD Ul BSE8129(]

201d Jun

Aguenp

spun

sabueys jo uonduoseqg

13a
/aav

"ON
wajj

‘suojjeoiyoads pue sueld 101U 3y} woiy sebueyd Buimoljo; sy yim Aldwos o) pejsanbal Agaiay aie nos

0L

(YAO4) 2u] ‘umy JJOAA JO SpuaLid

1osloid

810C-6E0#

I

020z ‘0c Ae

# 1OVHLNGO
# PO 1oBAUOD
-31vd

LNINNYIA0D ALNNOD NVEYN FLLIAVI-NOLONIXIT

NOILVOIdIGOIN 1OVHLINOD




Page 3 of 3

Friends of Wolf Run, Inc, (FOWR)
PROJECT:
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. #039-2018
CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant completed under
budget

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X_No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




