DATE: May 27, 2020

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDER Contract Modification:

CONTRACT #: C-067-2018
PROJECT:  The University of Kentucky Research Foundation "Train-the-Trainer Workshops" Project

TO: The University of Kentucky Research Foundation

Original Contract Amount $34,954.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $34,954.00
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages) -$92.26
Percent Change of This Contract Modification 0%
Original Contract Amount $34,954.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications -$92.26
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 0%
New Contract Amount including this Change Order $34,861.74

Recommended by S

(Proj. Engr.)

— N CWJ] -~

- |Accepted by (Consultant) Date
Kim C, Carter, MPA, CRA, Digitally signed by Kim C. Carter,
Accepted by ___—=%GA Cam ‘“D":}LEZZ‘OEZ'{,’:SE’SSO o400 (Contractor) Date 06/01/202
Approved (Director) Date
~N
Approved (Commissioner) Date

Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date




¢ Jo z abed

(9zZ'26) $ 9o1d JoBIUOD U (3SEBAIOUI) BN
$ i o _.--i--- " asearnul oL,
92'26 $ asealap |ejo
s s ] 131 5@
- $ - $ €l
" $ - $ cl
- $ - $ Ll
- $ - $ oL
- $ - $ 6
- $ - $ 8
- $ - $ L
- $ - $ 9
- $ - $ G
- $ . $ 14
- $ - $ €
- $ . $ [
- $|9zee $ |96 $ l s1 13a |
uom.;co% ”__hm.mmm_oc_ ﬁom.:coom,“_“uwmmbmo Soud JuN Aueng | spun sabueyo Jo uojduoseq \.hum_%< _(.MM_
-suoijealjoads pue sueld J1oe)uod 3y} woly sabueyo Buimoiioy ayl yum Aldwod o) paysanbal Agaiay ase noA
0Ol
uonepuno4 yoreasay Aonjuady jo Ausiaaiun ayl  :josloid
810C-L90#| # LOVHLINQOD
L| ‘# POW joenuod NOILVOIJdIQON LOVHINOD
0202 ‘LT ke 31va ANIWNHIAOD ALNNOD NvEHN FLLIAVA-NOLONIXT




Page 3 of 3

The University of Kentucky Research
PROJECT: Foundation
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. #067-2018
CHANGE ORDER: 1

—

Necessity for change: Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant completed under
budget

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




